

WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE  
 WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Location:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving 4500 W. 58th
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 4,841,407.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/05/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 144,919.00	\$ 144,919.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	110.0130	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	1	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	831	\$ 9.45	\$ 7,852.95	\$ 10.75	\$ 8,933.25
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	81	\$ 9.45	\$ 765.45	\$ 10.75	\$ 870.75
6	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	440	\$ 18.90	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 9,460.00
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	567	\$ 8.40	\$ 4,762.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,386.50
8	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	11	\$ 10.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 264.00
9	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	10	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
10	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	161	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 217.35
11	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	2004	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,028.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,036.00
12	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	353	\$ 26.25	\$ 9,266.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,590.00
13	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00
14	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	150	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 17.85	\$ 2,677.50
15	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	4	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	619	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,599.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,485.60
19	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	14	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
21	634.0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	8	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00
22	634.0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protectic	Each	2	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 656.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	114	\$ 8.40	\$ 957.60	\$ 7.25	\$ 826.50
25	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
26	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
27	634.2030	Audible Message Device	Each	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
28	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SF	250	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,437.50
29	SPECIAL	Temporary Asphalt	Ton	140	\$ 108.35	\$ 15,169.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00
30	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	51	\$ 10.50	\$ 535.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 369.75
31	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	42	\$ 12.60	\$ 529.20	\$ 8.35	\$ 350.70
32	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	18	\$ 16.80	\$ 302.40	\$ 8.35	\$ 150.30
33	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	66	\$ 0.84	\$ 55.44	\$ 0.65	\$ 42.90
34	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	850	\$ 0.02	\$ 17.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 42.50
35	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
36	733.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	850	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,402.50
37	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	42	\$ 68.25	\$ 2,866.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00
38	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	734.6006	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
40	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	25	\$ 6.30	\$ 157.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 181.25
41	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	5	\$ 273.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00
43	950.0202	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	5	\$ 304.50	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
44	950.0702	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	15	\$ 379.05	\$ 5,685.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
45	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00
46	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00
47	950.2006	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	15	\$ 31.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 540.00
48	950.3102	8" Sewer Coupling	Each	1	\$ 317.10	\$ 317.10	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
49	950.3103	10" Sewer Coupling	Each	1	\$ 337.05	\$ 337.05	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
50	950.3107	24" Sewer Coupling	Each	2	\$ 1,025.85	\$ 2,051.70	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 2,326.00
51	950.4202	60" Lined Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	2	\$ 13,983.90	\$ 27,967.80	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
52	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00

WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE  
 WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Location:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving 4500 W. 58th
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 4,841,407.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/05/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
53	950.4803	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	1	\$ 204.75	\$ 204.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
54	950.4808	24" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 408.45	\$ 1,633.80	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00
55	950.5003	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Overlay on Conc	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
56	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
57	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 9"	Each	2	\$ 718.20	\$ 1,436.40	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
58	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
59	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
60	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration\Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
61	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
62	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	16	\$ 21.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00
63	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	\$ 25.20	\$ 201.60	\$ 29.00	\$ 232.00
64	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	8	\$ 143.85	\$ 1,150.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
65	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	\$ 36.75	\$ 294.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 334.00
66	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	8	\$ 173.25	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00
67	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	2.64	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,574.00
68	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	182	\$ 3.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 455.00
69	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SqYd	49	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00
70	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
71	671.0100	Adjust Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
72	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	Each	4	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00
73	SPECIAL	Remove and Replace Inlet Lid	Each	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
74	SPECIAL	Repair Pipe Seal	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
75	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
76	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	670	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,415.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,090.00
77	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	18	\$ 258.50	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00
78	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	67	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,365.00
79	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	50	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
80	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	237	\$ 94.80	\$ 22,467.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,625.00
81	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No	Each	662	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,282.00
82	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No	Each	164	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,198.00
83	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	Ft	812	\$ 42.65	\$ 34,631.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,480.00
84	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1737	\$ 7.15	\$ 12,419.55	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,593.25
85	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1844	\$ 8.65	\$ 15,950.60	\$ 9.25	\$ 17,057.00
86	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2380	\$ 14.75	\$ 35,105.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 30,940.00
87	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	238	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,044.00
88	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	114	\$ 98.50	\$ 11,229.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,736.00
89	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 73.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00
90	110.1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	Each	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5,440.00
91	110.5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	LS	1	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
92	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
93	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00
94	SPECIAL	Remove & Reset Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2	\$ 656.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
95	SPECIAL	Remove & Reset Signal Pole with Mast Arr	Each	4	\$ 2,152.20	\$ 8,608.80	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00
96	635.0035	Install Signal Pole with 35' Mast Arm	Each	2	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
97	635.0230	Install 3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	24	\$ 813.75	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 22,200.00
98	SPECIAL	Furnish Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector Head	Each	7	\$ 981.75	\$ 6,872.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7,875.00
99	635.0600	Install Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector Head	Each	7	\$ 31.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 35.75	\$ 250.25
100	SPECIAL	Furnish Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cc	Each	2	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00
101	635.0620	Install Emergency Vehicle Preemption Con	Each	2	\$ 73.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
102	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	14	\$ 672.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10,640.00
103	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown T	Each	14	\$ 735.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 11,690.00

WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE  
 WEST AVENUE FROM 6TH STREET TO 12TH STREET AND RAILROAD CROSSING  
**Location:** IMPROVEMENTS AT 10TH AND WEST AVENUE

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving 4500 W. 58th
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 4,841,407.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/05/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
104	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	14	\$ 52.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
105	635.0740	Install Pedestrian Push Button	Each	14	\$ 866.25	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 985.00	\$ 13,790.00
106	635.0800	Install Controller Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 16,721.25	\$ 33,442.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
107	SPECIAL	Controller Cabinet Footing	Each	2	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00
108	SPECIAL	Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	4	\$ 3,942.75	\$ 15,771.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 17,900.00
109	SPECIAL	Furnish Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 15,720.00
110	635.0810	Install Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 278.25	\$ 556.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
111	SPECIAL	Traffic Camera	Each	2	\$ 5,654.25	\$ 11,308.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00
112	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Vehicle Detection S	Each	2	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
113	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	430	\$ 1.05	\$ 451.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 537.50
114	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1585	\$ 1.16	\$ 1,838.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,981.25
115	635.1204	4/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1410	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,776.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,115.00
116	635.1225	25/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1425	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,481.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,550.00
117	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	1585	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,664.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,981.25
118	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	16	\$ 131.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
119	635.4025	2.5' Diameter Footing	Ft	84	\$ 178.50	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,800.00
120	635.4330	Furnish 30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,855.00
121	635.4430	Install 30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 173.25	\$ 519.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
122	635.4620	Tie to Existing Power Source	Each	2	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
123	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	215	\$ 1.26	\$ 270.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 322.50
124	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	130	\$ 7.56	\$ 982.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,105.00
125	635.8030	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	50	\$ 8.40	\$ 420.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 475.00
126	635.8040	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	65	\$ 9.45	\$ 614.25	\$ 10.75	\$ 698.75
127	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	240	\$ 1.05	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 300.00
128	SPECIAL	18/4 Copper Cable	Ft	430	\$ 1.26	\$ 541.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 645.00
129	SPECIAL	CAT-5 Cable	Ft	1975	\$ 1.37	\$ 2,705.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,962.50
130	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
131	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	44.0	\$ 9.45	\$ 415.80	\$ 10.75	\$ 473.00
132	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	17.5	\$ 10.50	\$ 183.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 210.00
133	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7.5	\$ 11.55	\$ 86.63	\$ 13.25	\$ 99.38
134	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflect	SqFt	81.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,126.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,539.00
135	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	7	\$ 10.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 458.50
136	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	15	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 846,641.87</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 875,963.48</b>	